103/2009-Cus dated 11.09.2009 on the subject imported 

Computerised Embroidery Machine in the name of M/s. Parth Creation, 16-

17, New Mohan Nagar, Mata Wadi, L H Road, Surat- 395006 should not be 

denied.  

(ii) Customs Duty totally amounting to Rs. 3,92,133/- (Rupees Three Lakh 

Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty Three only) being the Duty 

forgone at the time of import under EPCG Licence, should not be demanded 

and recovered from them in terms of Notification No. 103/2009-Cus dated 

11.09.2009 as amended, read with the Conditions of Bond executed and 

furnished by them in term of Section 143 of the Customs Act, 1962 by

[...]

authority passed order as under: –  

(i) disallowed the benefit of concessional rate of duty @ 3% for EPCG Scheme 

under Notification No. 103/2009-Cus dated 11.09.2009 on the subject 

imported capital goods.    

(ii) confirmed the demand of customs duty amounting Rs. 3,92,133/- (Rupees  

Three Lakh Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty Three only) being the  

Duty forgone at the time of import under EPCG Licence, in terms of Notification  

No. 103/2009-Cus dated 11.09.2009 as amended, read with the Conditions of  

Bond executed and ordered for recovery in terms of the Section 143 of the Customs